

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

D. OF

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

L.D. 1322
(Filing No. S-237)

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
111TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "B" to H.P. 1019, L.D. 1322, Bill, "AN ACT to Reform the Workers' Compensation System."

Amend the amendment by inserting after the title the following:

'Amend the bill by striking out all of section 1.'

Further amend the amendment by striking out all of the first paragraph after the title and inserting in its place the following:

'Further amend the bill in section 4 in that part designated "§2523." by striking out all of subsection 3 and inserting in its place the following:

3. Fund. Taxes collected under this section shall be paid forthwith by the State Tax Assessor to the General Fund.

Further amend the bill in section 4 in that part designated "§2523." by striking out all of the last 2 paragraphs (page 4, lines 33 to 37 in L.D.)'

Further amend the amendment by inserting after the 9th paragraph after the title the following;

'Further amend the bill in section 15 in that part designated "§91." in subsection 3 in the 6th and 7th lines from the end (page 12 lines 40 and 41 in L.D.) by striking out the following: ", except that the state's contribution shall be taken from the Workers' Compensation Fund"

Further amend the amendment by striking out all

J. OF R.

(Filing No. S-237)

SENATE AMENDMENT "A " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "B" to H.P. 1019,
L.D. 1322

1 of the 13th paragraph after the title and inserting
2 in its place the following:

3 'Further amend the bill in section 17 in that
4 part designated "§92." by striking out all of subsec-
5 tion 7 and inserting in its place the following:

6 7. Budget. The chairman shall administer the
7 budget of the commission.'

8 Further amend the amendment by striking out all
9 of sections 34 and 35.

10 Further amend the amendment by striking out all
11 of the last 2 paragraphs before the fiscal note and
12 inserting in their place the following:

13 'Further amend the bill by renumbering the sec-
14 tions to read consecutively.

15 Further amend the bill by striking out all of the
16 emergency clause and inserting in its place the fol-
17 lowing:

18 Emergency clause. In view of the emergency cited
19 in the preamble, sections 2, 4, 5, 8 to 13, 22, 24,
20 31 to 33 of this Act shall take effect when approved.
21 Sections 1, 3 and 14 to 16 shall take effect on July
22 1, 1983. The remaining sections shall take effect on
23 January 1, 1984.'

24 Further amend the amendment by striking out all
25 of the fiscal note and inserting in its place the
26 following:

27 'FISCAL NOTE

28 Additional funds for this change to the Workers'
29 Compensation Commission are included in the Part II
30 Budget in the following total amounts: Fiscal year
31 1984, \$592,610; and fiscal year 1985, \$608,095.'

D. U. .

(Filing No. S-237)

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "B" to H.P. 1019,
L.D. 1322

1 STATEMENT OF FACT

2 The purpose of this amendment is to change this
3 account from a dedicated revenue account to a General
4 Fund account and to undedicate the revenues.

5 4557062183

6 (Sen. Najarian)

7 NAME: *Mary Najarian*

8 COUNTY: Cumberland

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A
June 22, 1983 (Filing No. S-237)